This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix does not assume any responsibility for
use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 1.0 / Apr. 2007 1
64Mb Synchronous DRAM based on 1M x 4Bank x16 I/O
Document Title
4Bank x 1M x 16bits Synchronous DRAM
Revision History
Revision No. History Draft Date Remark

stricted by a '2N' rule)
FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: 1. HY57V641620FTP Series: Normal power
         2. HY57V641620FLTP Series: Low power
         3. HY57V641620FSTP Series: Super Low power
Part Number Clock
Frequency Organization Interface Operation
Temp. Package
HY57V641620F(L/S)TP-5 200MHz
4Banks x
1Mbits x16 LVTTL
0oC to 70
54 Pin TSOP